

DeltaPSU 產品公告



DRP024V240W1AA 產品升級通告



由於某些關鍵零組件 EOL, DRP024V240W1AA 型號會將輸出電壓調整範圍從 “22-28Vdc” 修改為 “24-28Vdc”。可在 [DeltaPSU 網站](http://DeltaPSU) 上取得更新的產品規格表和使用手冊。

實施日期 2021/04/01。

規格書和使用手冊更新:

修改前

Output Ratings / Characteristics

Nominal Output Voltage	24Vdc
Output Voltage Tolerance	± 2% (initial set point tolerance from factory)
Output Voltage Adjustment Range	22-28Vdc
Output Current	10.0A (continuously operating at 24) 15.0A (Power Boost for 3 seconds at 24V, refer to the details in the Functions section)

修改後

Output Ratings / Characteristics

Nominal Output Voltage	24Vdc
Output Voltage Tolerance	± 2% (initial set point tolerance from factory)
Output Voltage Adjustment Range	24-28Vdc
Output Current	10.0A (continuously operating at 24) 15.0A (Power Boost for 3 seconds at 24V, refer to the details in the Functions section)

產品標籤更新:

修改前 (Rev. 07)

DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.

POWER SUPPLY
MODEL: EOE12010005
DRP024V240W1AA
INPUT: 100-240V~ 5A, 50-60Hz
OUTPUT: 24V --- 10A

EPS 09 ATEX 1 215 X
II 3G Ex nA IIC T4 Gc
Ta = -20 °C to +80 °C (>+50°C Derating)

Class I, Division 2, Group A,B,C,D T4, Ta = -20°C to +80°C (>+50°C Derating)
WARNING - EXPLOSION HAZARD - SUBSTITUTION OF COMPONENTS MAY IMPAIR SUITABILITY FOR CLASS I, DIVISION 2
AVERTISSEMENT - RISQUE D'EXPLOSION - LA SUBSTITUTION DE COMPOSANTS RISQUE D'ANNULER L'APTITUDE POUR CLASSE I, DIVISION 2
WARNING - EXPLOSION HAZARD - DO NOT DISCONNECT EQUIPMENT UNLESS POWER HAS BEEN SWITCHED OFF OR THE AREA IS KNOWN TO BE NON-HAZARDOUS
AVERTISSEMENT - RISQUE D'EXPLOSION - NE PAS DÉCONNECTER CET APPAREIL OU AJUSTER LE POTENTIOMÈTRE AVANT DE L'AVOIR MIS HORS TENSION OU D'AVOIR DÉTÉRMINÉ QUE LA ZONE EST CLASSÉE COMME NON DANGEREUSE.

MADE IN THAILAND

2D BARCODE
SIZE 8X9 MM.
DATA MATRIX
FORMAT

S/N: PP VV XXX A C L YY WW SSSS
REV: 07

ATTENTION SURFACE CHAUDE
WARNING - DO NOT SEPARATE WHEN ENERGIZED
AVERTISSEMENT - NE PAS SÉPARER SOUS TENSION.

修改後 (Rev. 08)

DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.

POWER SUPPLY
MODEL: EOE12010005
DRP024V240W1AA
INPUT: 100-240V~ 5A, 50-60Hz
OUTPUT: 24V --- 10A

EPS 09 ATEX 1 215 X
II 3G Ex nA IIC T4 Gc
Ta = -20 °C to +80 °C (>+50°C Derating)

Class I, Division 2, Group A,B,C,D T4, Ta = -20°C to +80°C (>+50°C Derating)
WARNING - EXPLOSION HAZARD - SUBSTITUTION OF COMPONENTS MAY IMPAIR SUITABILITY FOR CLASS I, DIVISION 2
AVERTISSEMENT - RISQUE D'EXPLOSION - LA SUBSTITUTION DE COMPOSANTS RISQUE D'ANNULER L'APTITUDE POUR CLASSE I, DIVISION 2
WARNING - EXPLOSION HAZARD - DO NOT DISCONNECT EQUIPMENT UNLESS POWER HAS BEEN SWITCHED OFF OR THE AREA IS KNOWN TO BE NON-HAZARDOUS
AVERTISSEMENT - RISQUE D'EXPLOSION - NE PAS DÉCONNECTER CET APPAREIL OU AJUSTER LE POTENTIOMÈTRE AVANT DE L'AVOIR MIS HORS TENSION OU D'AVOIR DÉTÉRMINÉ QUE LA ZONE EST CLASSÉE COMME NON DANGEREUSE.

MADE IN THAILAND

2D BARCODE
SIZE 8X9 MM.
DATA MATRIX
FORMAT

S/N: PP VV XXX A C L YY WW SSSS
REV: 08

ATTENTION SURFACE CHAUDE
WARNING - DO NOT SEPARATE WHEN ENERGIZED
AVERTISSEMENT - NE PAS SÉPARER SOUS TENSION.